South Carolina

)

Legislature
November 04, 2025, 10:56:35 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0307 (Rat #0036, Act #0020 of 2025) General Bill, By Climer, Kimbrell, Williams and Walker
Similar (H 4058)
Summary: Peer-to-peer Car Sharing

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING CHAPTER 36 TO TITLE 56 SO AS TO
DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS, TO ESTABLISH GUIDELINES FOR THE OPERATION OF PEER-TO-PEER CAR SHARING
PROGRAMS, AND TO ESTABLISH INSURANCE AND LIABILITY PROCEDURES; AND TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT
OF INSURANCE SHALL PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ACT. - RATIFIED

TITLE

02/04/25
02/04/25
02/20/25
02/25/25
03/25/25
03/27/25
03/27/25
03/28/25
04/01/25
04/03/25
04/30/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/01/25
05/02/25
05/06/25
05/08/25
05/16/25
05/16/25

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 26)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
Read second time (House Journal-page 104)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 105)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 106)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 36

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/08/25

Act No. 20

Page 1 of 1



