South Carolina Legislature

November 04, 2025, 10:56:35 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0307 (Rat #0036, Act #0020 of 2025) General Bill, By Climer, Kimbrell, Williams and Walker Similar (H 4058)

Summary: Peer-to-peer Car Sharing

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING CHAPTER 36 TO TITLE 56 SO AS TO DEFINE CERTAIN TERMS, TO ESTABLISH GUIDELINES FOR THE OPERATION OF PEER-TO-PEER CAR SHARING PROGRAMS, AND TO ESTABLISH INSURANCE AND LIABILITY PROCEDURES; AND TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE SHALL PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ACT. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/04/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/04/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/20/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/25/25		Scrivener's error corrected
03/25/25	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/27/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/27/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/28/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/01/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
04/03/25	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 26)
04/30/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 10)
05/01/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 104)
05/01/25	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 105)
05/01/25	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 106)
05/02/25	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)
05/06/25		Ratified R 36
05/08/25		Signed By Governor
05/16/25		Effective date 05/08/25
05/16/25		Act No. 20